

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION AND ASSUMPTION OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCESS OF MINORS TO SÓNAR BY DAY FESTIVAL

In Barcelona on the of
I, (Name & Surname): DNI/NIE/PASSPORT
declare that I am the parent/legal guardian of the following children under 16 years old (henceforth each referred to as the MINOR)
Name & Surname:
DNI/NIE/PASSPORT:Age:
Nombre y apellidos:
DNI/NIE/PASSPORT:Age:
who will enter the Sónar by Day Festival site, accompanied by the following person over 18 years old:
Mr/Mrs (Name & Surname)
DNI/NIE/PASSPORT
(the ACCOMPANYING PERSON. In case the accompanying person is the same as the legal guardian, please copy the same information as above)
on the: of June 2024.

- I. That I authorise the entry of the MINOR to the Sónar by Day Festival with the ACCOMPANYING PERSON.
- II. That the MINOR will be constantly accompanied by the ACCOMPANYING PERSON, who will leave the Festival site with the MINOR.
- III. That the ACCOMPANYING PERSON will be solely responsible for the protection and care of the MINOR, and undertakes to ensure their safety during the Festival.
- IV. That the ACCOMPANYING PARTY will be responsible for preventing the consumption of alcohol and/or tobacco by the MINOR, and to avoid hazardous situations
- V. That I exempt the Organising Entity of the Festival, and the other entities that collaborate and/or work in the Festival, from any responsibility for any damage or harm that may be Festival, for any damage or harm that the MINOR may suffer or cause, declaring myself to be solely responsible for any damage, injury or injured party.

and DECLARE: